

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Arora, Adv. proxy for
Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Pulkit
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.11.2015**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1. Witness is present.

However, there is request on behalf of counsel for plaintiff. Same is
not opposed.

In facts, now to come up for cross-examination of PW1 on **01st April,**
2016.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2015/nk