

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Apoorv Rastogi, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Rakesh Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.09.2016

I.A.No. 11059/2016

This is an application of the plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for change of their witness.

Counsel for the defendant accepts the notice and seeks time to file reply within three weeks. Be so filed with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any desired, be filed within a week thereafter.

Put up for consideration on this IA on **20th October, 2016**, the date already fixed.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 07, 2016/nk