

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sushil Salwan with Mr.Himanshu
Rewatkar, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.10.2016**

CS(OS) 871/2008

Matter is listed for recording evidence of witness PW-2 who is present.

There is request for adjournment on behalf of counsel for the defendant on the ground that he is not well today. In facts, the witness is only examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred for **22nd December, 2016.**

I.A. No.11059/2016

Some more time sought to file the reply. Same is opposed as sufficient time has passed since 07.09.2016 when the counsel for the defendant accepted notice of this I.A. and no further time can be granted.

This is application seeking substitution of a witness as the earlier witness Mr.J.N. Chopra has since retired from the service of the company. Considering the fact that earlier witness has retired and the plaintiff is permitted to substitute the witness by Mr.Dinesh Gupta. The affidavit of witness Mr.Dinesh Gupta has already been filed with this I.A.

I.A. stands disposed of.

Dealing is directed to place this affidavit in part-I.

The witness PW-2 is directed to bring the original documents at the stage of his cross-examination on the next date.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 20, 2016/nk