

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Himanshu Rawatkar & Ms.Rati
Tandon, proxy counsels for Mr.Sushil
Dutt Salwan, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Raksh Agarwal & Mr.Pulkit
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.01.2017

I.A. No.919/2017 filed by the plaintiff to place on record their list of witnesses.

Counsel for the defendant submits that he has not yet received the advance copy of the application. Be so supplied today itself. Reply, if any, be filed within a week.

Put up for consideration of the I.A. on **16th February, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2017/tp