

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Rewatkar, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Mr. Pulkit
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.02.2017

I.A.No. 919/2017 filed by plaintiff to place on record their amended list of witnesses

Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection to the application and the same may be allowed.

In view of the fact that counsel for defendant has no objection, same is allowed. Amended list of witnesses of plaintiff is taken on record.

IA stands disposed of.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2017/nk