

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 871/2008

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan and Ms.
Himani Kaushik, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Mr. Pulkit
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

23.05.2017

PW3 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW4 Mr. Dinesh Gupta is also present. However, counsel for the defendant states that he is pre-occupied and requests that examination of this witness may be deferred. Request not opposed.

Put up for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **25th August, 2017**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2017/nk