

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sunanda Tulsyan, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Mr. Pulkit
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
25.08.2017

PW4 partly examined-in-chief. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of counsel for plaintiff as main counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not available for identifying and marking exhibits on the documents.

Re-notify the matter for further examination and cross-examination of PW4 on **18th December, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2017/nk