



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.12.2017**

File received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

CS (OS) 871/2008

Matter is fixed today for further examination of PW-4. Learned counsel for plaintiff states that on last date of hearing, an objection was raised regarding some discrepancy in the exhibition of documents and for that purpose he seeks liberty to withdraw the earlier affidavit of PW-4 with liberty to file a fresh affidavit with correct exhibit numbers. Learned counsel for defendants states that plaintiff has to move appropriate application in this regard.

At request, put up for further consideration before the concerned learned JR on 18.01.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 18, 2017/pk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 01:58:18