

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan ith Ms.
Sunanda Tuley Advs.**

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
..... Defendant**

Through **Mr., Rakesh Agarwal with Mr Pulkit
Agarwal Advs.**

**CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
18.01.2018**

%

PW1 Shri Dinesh Gupta further examined in chief.
However his cross examination is deferred at the request of
counsel for defendant, who states that he is not feeling well.
Not opposed.

Accordingly at request of counsel for defendant,
re-notify for cross-examination of PW1 on 11.04.2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2018/cd