



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Garg along with Mr.Dinesh
Kumar Gupta, Advocates

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **10.10.2018**

I.A.No. 4790/2018 filed on behalf of plaintiff for filing additional affidavit of PW4

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for clarifications. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on **06th December, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2018/tp