

\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 871/2008
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Pawas Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 12.03.2020

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

IA No. 4844/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for filing additional affidavit of PW-4 r/w Order 18 Rule 17 CPC for recalling PW-4

At joint request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/arguments on the aforesaid application on **26th May, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2020