



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 871/2008

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Mr. Kubair
Rangam & Mr. Manu A. Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.01.2021

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

File is taken up today as 20/01/2021 was holiday

**IA No. 4844/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
for filing additional affidavit of PW-4 r/w Order 18 Rule 17 CPC for
recalling PW-4**

Counsel for the parties seek further time for clarifications.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/arguments on
the aforesaid application on **29th April, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)