



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS)871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Ejaz and Mr. Nilotpals
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Mr. Pulkit
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **07.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

I.A. 4844/2019 (u/S 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, on behalf of the Plaintiff, for filing additional affidavit of PW-4 r/w Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC for recalling PW-4)

1. Mr. Shahrukh Ejaz, counsel for the Plaintiff, states that he would like to examine the court record before making any submission on this application.
2. Renotify on 25th March, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2022

d.negi