



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008 & CC 18/2009**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sharukh Ejaz & Mr. Nilotpal Bansal, Advocates.**

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Agarwal and Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.05.2022

I.A. 16067/2010 (U/o 12 Rule 6 of CPC for passing of decree in the sum of Rs. 81,45,364 in favour of plaintiff against defendant with interest @ 15% P.A. from due date till date of realization) & I.A. 4844/2019 (U/s 151 of CPC for filing of additional affidavit of PW-4 read with Order XVIII Rule 17 of CPC for recalling witness PW-4-Mr. Dinesh Gupta)

1. These application have been filed by the plaintiff for passing of decree in the sum of Rs. 81,45,364/- in favour of the plaintiff against the defendant with interest @ 15% per annum from the due date till date of realization and also filing of additional affidavit of PW-4 and for recalling of witness PW-4-Mr. Dinesh Gupta.

2. List these applications for arguments on 01st September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 20, 2022/s.Sharma