



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008, I.A.16067/2010**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Ejaz and Mr. Nilotpall
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Mr. Anshul
Bajaj and Mr. Simrat Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

01.09.2022

%

I.A.4844/2019

1. An application under Section 151 CPC read with Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for recalling of PW4 for proving some documents which though were on record, but could not be exhibited and some other documents.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be filing a separate application to bring the additional documents on record.
3. The application be listed for consideration before this Court on 14th December, 2022.
4. In the interim evidence before the Joint Registrar shall continue.



5. List before the Joint Registrar on 26th September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

va