



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 871/2008
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Shahrukh Ejaz, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Anshul Bajaj, Proxy Counsel for
Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
26.09.2022

IA No. 4844/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
plaintiff for filing additional affidavit of PW-4 r/w Order 18 Rule
17 CPC for recalling PW-4

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing
before the Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2022.

CS(OS) 871/2008; CC 18/2009 & I.A.No.16067/2010 (under Order
XII Rule 6 CPC)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA No.16067/2010 is coming up
for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2022.
2. Perusal of order dated 01.09.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court



would show that the matter was to be listed today for evidence, but the same is not listed in the cause list today. Registry to take note of the same.

3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he intends to file application for bringing additional documents. Adjournment has been sought. No PW is present today.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE / further proceedings on **08th December, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any