



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Shahrukh Ejaz, Advocate**

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Defendants

Through: **Ms.Pooja M.Saigal and Mr.Anshul
Bajaj, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.12.2022**

**I.A. 16067/2010 (u/O XII Rule 6 CPC) and 4844/2019 (for withdrawal
of IA No. 4790/2018)**

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list before the Joint
Registrar on 18th January, 2023, i.e., the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022

SV/UG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any