



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Advs.**

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Kaveri Rawal, Adv.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
12.07.2024**

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed. Vide order dated 01.03.2024, the Hon'ble Court allowed the application u/O VII R.14 (3) CPC subject to payment of cost of Rs. 20,000/-. Learned counsel for defendant submits that cost has not been paid.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with the details of the bank account wherein the cost is to be paid. The details be furnished today itself. Cost be paid within a week.
3. Vide order dated 01.03.2024, the Hon'ble Court granted permission to the plaintiff to file additional



affidavit within fifteen days. Affidavit of PW4 has already been filed. Hard copy of the same be filed within two weeks.

4. Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 11.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any