



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Mr.
Rudhraksh Kaushal and
Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal and
Ms. Kaveri Rawal, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
11.09.2024**

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Cost of Rs. 20,000/- paid by way of cheque in compliance of order dated 01.03.2024. Hard copy of affidavit of PW4 has not been filed. Same be filed within two days.
2. Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 04.10.2024, 07.10.2024 and 16.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any