



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,**
Adv.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant**

Through: **Ms. Pooja M. Saigal and**
Ms. Kaveri Rawat, Advs.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
07.10.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of tendering of additional affidavit in evidence of PW4. As per office note, hard copy of additional affidavit of PW4 has been returned under objections. Objections be removed and same be placed on record.

2. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW4 on 13.11.2024, 28.11.2024 and 19.12.2024. The date already fixed i.e. 16.10.2024 stands cancelled as this court would be on leave on the said date.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 7, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any