



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Anurag Mishra and
Mr. Aiman Hasney, Advs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant**

Through: Mr. Simrat Singh Pasay,
Mr. Ankit Mittal and Mr.
Jatin Dua, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.12.2024

%

**Proceedings from 12.30 pm to
12.50 pm**

**Evidence recorded from 12.32
pm to 12.48 pm**

Number of pages 2

1. Today, the matter is listed for remaining examination in chief of PW4 Mr. Dinesh Gupta. The said witness is present. He is examined in chief, however his cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW4 Mr. Dinesh Gupta on date already fixed i.e. 28.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 23, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any