



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi, Advs.**

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal and Mr. Jatin
Dua, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 09.05.2025

I.A. 11904/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for early listing of the matter)

1. The Court has considered various orders and finds that no effective hearing has taken place after 23.12.2024.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let this application be placed before the Joint Registrar on 15.05.2025.
3. The concerned Joint Registrar shall be at liberty to prepone the date in view of the urgency expressed by the parties.

MAY 9, 2025/p/sph

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:05