



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and
Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant**

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal
and Mr. Jatin Dua, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

**I.A. 11904/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for early
listing of the matter)**

1. Heard Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant accepts notice and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed. In view of no objection, the captioned IA is allowed.
2. Re-notify the matter for recording of cross-examination of PW4 on 27th and 28th May, 2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2025/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)