



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and
Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advvs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Sayal
and Mr. Jatin Duta, Advvs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW4. The witness is present. Court is busy in recording evidence in CS (OS) 471/2008. It is already 12.27 pm.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submits that she cannot attend the court proceedings in the post lunch session as she has matters listed before the Hon'ble Court. At her request, matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for recording of cross-examination of PW4 on 28.05.2025 at 12.30 and 31.05.2025 at 11 am.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 27, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any