



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and
Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advvs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant**

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal,
Senior Adv. with Mr.
Ankit Mittal, Advvs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
28.05.2025**

%

**Proceedings from 12.40 pm to
1.30 pm and 2.00 pm to 2.30
pm
Evidence recorded from 12.45
pm to 1.26 pm and from 2.06
pm to 2.24 pm
Number of pages 6**

1. The witness/PW4 Mr. Dinesh Gupta partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred as the witness wishes to go through the old record of the plaintiff company.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff further requests that the



date already fixed i.e. 31.05.2025 be cancelled as the witness will not be able to access the record by then.

3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW4 on date already fixed i.e. 11.08.2025. At request of plaintiff, the date of 31.05.2025 stands cancelled.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any