



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij and Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi,
Advocates along with
PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar
Gupta in person.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal,
Senior Advocate along
with Mr. Ishank Jha and
Mr. Nivesh Dixit,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

**Proceedings from 12:50 PM to
01:38 PM**

**Evidence recorded from 12:53
PM to 01:35 PM**

Number of pages: 4

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
2. PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta further cross-examined in part.
3. Re-notify on 12.09.2025 i.e. date already fixed for further cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/anj