



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitij, Advocate.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Nivesh Dixit, Advocate.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.09.2025

%

1. The security personnel have requested that the court premises be vacated as an information has been received regarding planting of bomb in High Court premises.
2. Re-notify on 06.11.2025 for purpose fixed.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/anj