



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi, Mr.
Yashaswy Ghosh, Ms.
Pragya Agarwal and Ms.
Nishtha Sachan,
Advocates.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant**

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Mr. Ankit Mittal and Ms.
Ananya Choudhary,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER
06.11.2025**

%

1. Matter is today fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
2. Counsel for plaintiff submits that in the morning PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta was present but the present matter was not listed in the cause list at that time.
3. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta had to rush for some urgent work and now he is not present.
4. Re-notify on 08.01.2026 for remaining cross-



examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/anj