



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 871/2008**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi, Ms.
Pragya Agarwal, Ms.
Nishtha Sachan and Mr.
Yashaswy Ghosh,
Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIADefendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Mittal,
Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.01.2026

**NOTE: DUE TO TECHNICAL FAULT VIDEO
CONFERENCING (VC) IS NOT WORKING TODAY.**

1. Matter is today fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
2. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that mother of Senior Advocate/Ms. Pooja Mehra Sehgal has expired.
3. Same is granted.
4. Re-notify on 24.02.2026 and 25.02.2026 for remaining



cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2026/anj