



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 871/2008

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.
Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Utkarsh
Dwivedi, Ms. Pragya Agarwal,
Ms. Nishtha Sachan and Mr.
Yashaswy Ghosh, Advs.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Ankit Mittal &
Mr. Nivesh Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.02.2026

Proceeding-12:42 p.m. to 1:31 p.m.

Evidence-12:43 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Pages-4

%

CS(OS) 871/2008

1. Matter is today fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
2. PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta further cross-examined in part.
3. Further cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
4. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 25.02.2026 at 12.00 noon for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ab