



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 871/2008

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

OF INDIA

.....Defendant

**Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Ankit Mittal &
Mr. Nivesh Dixit, Advs. (through
VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

CS(OS) 871/2008

1. Matter is today fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
2. PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta is not present today.
3. Re-notify on 31.08.2026 for remaining cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2026/ab